Change in value not recognised in income statement 114 – 329 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 48 45 6.7

Change in value not recognised in income statement 24 – 18 .

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 4 9 – 55.6

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 164 80 .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 1 1 0.0

Items recyclable through profit or loss  103 – 234 .

Other comprehensive income 29 – 226 .

Total comprehensive income 95 69 37.7

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests – 14 12 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 109 57 91.2

1 Prior-year figures restated due to the first-time application of the amended IAS 19 and other disclosure changes (see page 66 ff.).

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 57

   54 Statement of comprehensive income
59 Balance sheet
61 Statement of changes in equity
65 Cash flow statement
66 Selected notes

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.6.2013 1.1.–30.6.20121

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in actuarial gains or losses 110 – 34 76 – 196 51 – 145

Change in revaluation reserve 437 – 134 303 491 – 117 374

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 168 – 44 124 128 – 41 87

Change in currency translation reserve – 218 – – 218 178 – 178

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 2 – 2 1 – 1

Other comprehensive income 499 – 212 287 602 – 107 495

1 Prior-year figures restated due to the first-time application of the amended IAS 19 and other disclosure changes (see page 66 ff.).

Other comprehensive income for the second quarter broke

down as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.4.–30.6.2013 1.4.–30.6.20121

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in actuarial gains orlosses – 90 16 – 74 15 – 7 8

Change in revaluation reserve 284 – 94 190 – 495 144 – 351

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 95 – 23 72 47 – 20 27

Change in currency translation reserve – 160 – – 160 89 – 89

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 1 – 1 1 – 1

Other comprehensive income 130 – 101 29 – 343 117 – 226

1 Prior-year figures restated due to the first-time application of the amended IAS 19 and other disclosure changes (see page 66 ff.).

58 Commerzbank Interim Report as at 30 June 2013

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2013 20121

  2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,629 1,356 1,728 1,281 1,784 1,694

Loan loss provisions – 537 – 267 – 614 – 430 – 404 – 212

Net interest income after loan loss provisions 1,092 1,089 1,114 851 1,380 1,482

Net commission income 808 847 764 852 769 864

Net trading income – 4 276 – 411 218 103 171